
'527 Written Answers AGRAlIAyAN .... 6,1883 (SAKA) Written,AlUWeTs I)2B

Each region has a Special Selection Committee appointed by the respective Regional Committees for selection of candidates for Practical Training and selection is made purely on merit on the basis of the recommendation of the Heads of the Institutions.

Selection for the regional facilities
;are made from among the candidates available from the institutions located in the region whereas for the all-India facilities selections are made 001 an a1!-India basis by the Special Selection Committee in the region in which the particular facilities are available.

The duration of the training is normally between one to two years.

Credit Facilities for Rourkela Steel

1'1aDt

r Shri N. M. Deb:
&0'7. ~ Shri Warior:
L Shri p. G. Deb:

Will the Minister of Steel, M __ 'and

Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether West Germany have agreed to increase the credit facilities for the Rourkela Plant; and

(b) if so, the
agreement?

terms of the

The Minister of Steel, Mines a.nd Fuel (Samar Swaran Singh): (a) and (b). The attention of the HOIl'oie Members is invited to the answer given On the 22nd August 1961 in reply to the Starred QUlIStien No. BIAI by the Minister oL Finance. A oopy of the statement made by him is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. '6].

Tours of Ministers

688. Shri Suzandhi: Will lihe Minister ot Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Cabinet Ministers, Ministers of Stale and Deputy 'Minist .. :s visited and toured Myeore 'State dqring tile monfh, of Octnb",,· end

November,1961 s. 'far;

(4:» H so, doe -names of I.heM'nis-

tees; ead

(C) the amount. of T .A. and D.A. claimed individually and also for thetr staff for the3e tours?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Mairs (Shri Datar):
(a) to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House in due course fSltri Sh.._ Nan78D DaB:

610. ~ ~ ~. Raman:
l Shrl InlnJlt Gupta:

Will the Maistc- of Home .l.ffalm be pleased to state:

(a) whether Gl'iminologists from all parts of the ...my met In fin
,Ml O(ndia Police 6denee ConJF9SS at Bnmb!lY in6eptamber last;

(b) 01 so, )'.'h«( ,'.'ere '\he s."bjccts

rlisf;U:ised;

